Lot Sire
15 Barbaric
16 Worthy Cause
17 St Mark's Basilica
19 Hellbent
25 Barbaric
27 Wild Ruler
28 Russian Revolution
30 Zousain
32 Hellbent
32 Hellbent
33 Cool Aza Beel
34 Capitalist
36 The Autumn Sun
39 Prince Fawaz
40 Sensei
41 Better Than Ready
44 Heroic Valour
45 Wild Ruler
49 Zousain
50 Encryption
62 Encryption
65 St Mark's Basilica
67 Better Than Ready
69 Dubious
71 Prince Fawaz
72 Hellbent
79 Hellbent
84 Written Tycoon
88 Blue Point
95 D'Argento
96 Jonker
97 YesYes Yes
98 Wild Ruler
99 Brutal
102 Microphone
109 Castelvecchio
111 llovethiscity
116 Victor Ludorum
118 Aclaim
123 Wootton Bassett
124 Headwater
125 Jonker
134 Spirit of Boom
142 Pride of Dubai

Dam

Maneki

Margie's Dream
Mediation
Memento

Miss Rhapsody
Miss Trouble Maker
Monistique

Mrs Maisel
Mustang Suzy
Mustang Suzy
Mutual

My Brilliant Choix
Nanyo Venus

No Effort Needed
Noccisha
Noesis

Passing Affair
Piempurr

Queen Ablaze
Ready to Belong
Saddles Bar
Secret Mak
Shekou
Shopping Paradise
So You Believe
Sognani

Te Amo

True Moonlight
Uranie

Wrong Bias

You Would Think
Zabeea

Zauana

Zene

Ziptomylu
Arleigh

Bait Zain

Bella Epoch
Best Behavior
Bit of Cheek
Black 'n' Tough
Brazen Rocker
Chloe's Comet
Dedication

Sex
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Gelding
Colt
Gelding
Gelding
Colt
Gelding
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Gelding
Colt
Colt

Price
$10,000
$15,000
$60,000
$20,000
$55,000
$10,000
$26,000
$60,000
$30,000
$15,000
$16,000
$13,000

$250,000

$900
$8,000
$20,000
$8,000
$50,000
$70,000
$10,000
$22,500
$50,000
$6,000
$25,000
$10,000
$130,000
$15,000
$200,000
$30,000
$32,000
$10,000
$4,000
$3,250
$20,000
$700
$45,000
$8,000
$45,000
$40,000
$160,000
$18,000
$11,000
$100,000
$10,000

Company Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Perth Yearling Sale
MM Adelaide Yearling Sale
Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
Inglis March (Early) Online Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale
Inglis May (Early) Online Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Perth Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
Inglis Premier Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale
MM Adelaide Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale
Inglis August (Early) Online Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
Inglis November (Late) Online Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Adelaide Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Adelaide Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2

Buyer

Omen Bloodstock

Bayliss Racing

Moorillah Pastoral

Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds
Jason Sayeg

Livistona Grazing Company
Ben Ahrens Racing
Moorillah Pastoral
Moorillah Pastoral

Eternity Bloodstock
Symphony Lodge Pty Ltd

N Boyle

Mamba Strategic

Emma Collins

Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
Marcus Wilson Racing

B | Bloodstock

Strike Thoroughbred Pty Ltd
Ben Ahrens Racing/Paul Willetts
Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
Moorillah Pastoral

Paul Willetts Bloodstock

B I Bloodstock

DLF Racing Services Pty Ltd
Mamba Strategic

Alexia Fraser Bloodstock
Wei Jiaoqi

A Galea & J Tennyson

Dan Morgan Racing
Embrace Farm Pty Ltd

MTB Equine Services
Mossvale Pastoral

La Sabbia Bloodstock
Connor Smithers

Moorillah Pastoral
Moorillah Pastoral
Moorillah Pastoral
Livistona Grazing Company

Michael Hickmott Bloodstock/John O'Neill

Connor Smithers
Fenwick Racing Pty Ltd
Ben Ahrens Racing
Dan Morgan Racing



149 King's Legacy
155 Hanseatic
158 Barbaric

163 Street Boss
164 Hellbent

164 Hellbent

165 Portland Sky
166 Ole Kirk

167 Better Than Ready
169 Frosted

169 Frosted

171 Tiger of Malay
176 Wild Ruler
180 Wild Ruler
183 Stay Inside
184 Pierata

185 Lucky Vega
187 So You Think
187 So You Think
189 So You Think
191 Anders

193 Power

194 Time to Reign
196 Astern

196 Astern

200 Trapeze Artist

Dream First
Everybody Dance
Flying Style

Go Straightandhard
Goolagong Rose
Goolagong Rose
Gossip Queen
Havin' Fun
Hearts'n'diamonds
Heirlooms
Heirlooms

I Spy

Inside Line
Jasmine Wind
Kisses for Chloe
Limerock Lass
Col'n'Lil
Minnamosa
Minnamosa
Molly's Fault
Rose of Traveston
Velvet Aeroplane
Spiritual

Estrado

Estrado
Fabulous Fran

Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Filly
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Colt
Gelding
Filly
Filly
Gelding
Filly
Colt
Colt
Gelding
Gelding
Filly

$27,500
$16,000
$10,000
$120,000
$120,000
$40,000
$180,000
$90,000
$22,500
$20,000
$5,000
$80,000
$40,000
$2,000
$3,000
$80,000
$10,000
$80,000
$80,000
$50,000
$210,000
$18,000
$48,000
$12,000
$20,000
$15,000

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2

MM Adelaide Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2

MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale

MM Adelaide Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2
Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale
Inglis October (Early) Online Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale
Inglis Australian Weanling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale

MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast National Yearling Sale

MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale
Inglis June (Early) Online Sale

MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale

MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2

Ben Ahrens Racing

A Galea & J Tennyson
Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
Michael Hickmott Bloodstock
Marvin Li Hailin

Strike Thoroughbreds

Doyle Racing/Mitchell Bloodstock (FBAA)
O'Rourke Racing

Robl Racing

La Sabbia Bloodstock

R Wise / D Hanel

Moorillah Pastoral

Border Bloodstock Pty Ltd

R Wise / D Hanel

Mossvale Pastoral

Bayliss Racing

Border Bloodstock Pty Ltd
O'Gorman Racing

Blade Racing Pty Ltd
O'Gorman Racing

Ballymore Stables Pty Ltd/Catheryne Bruggeman/Paul Moroney Bloodstock

Ed Stapleton
Bayliss Racing
Border Bloodstock
DF Bloodstock
Bayliss Racing
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