Lot Sire	Dam	Sex	Price	Company Sale	Buyer
15 Barbaric	Maneki	Colt	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Omen Bloodstock
16 Worthy Cause	Margie's Dream	Colt	\$15,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Bayliss Racing
17 St Mark's Basilica	Mediation	Colt	\$60,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Moorillah Pastoral
19 Hellbent	Memento	Colt	\$20,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds
25 Barbaric	Miss Rhapsody	Colt	\$55,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Jason Sayeg
27 Wild Ruler	Miss Trouble Maker	Filly	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Livistona Grazing Company
28 Russian Revolution	Monistique	Colt	\$26,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Ben Ahrens Racing
30 Zousain	Mrs Maisel	Colt	\$60,000	MM Perth Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
32 Hellbent	Mustang Suzy	Colt	\$30,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
32 Hellbent	Mustang Suzy	Colt	\$15,000	Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale	Eternity Bloodstock
33 Cool Aza Beel	Mutual	Colt	\$16,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Symphony Lodge Pty Ltd
34 Capitalist	My Brilliant Choix	Colt	\$13,000	Inglis March (Early) Online Sale	N Boyle
36 The Autumn Sun	Nanyo Venus	Filly	\$250,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Mamba Strategic
39 Prince Fawaz	No Effort Needed	Colt	\$900	Inglis May (Early) Online Sale	Emma Collins
40 Sensei	Noccisha	Colt	\$8,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
41 Better Than Ready	Noesis	Colt	\$20,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Marcus Wilson Racing
44 Heroic Valour	Passing Affair	Filly	\$8,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	B I Bloodstock
45 Wild Ruler	Piempurr	Gelding	\$50,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	Strike Thoroughbred Pty Ltd
49 Zousain	Queen Ablaze	Colt	\$70,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Ben Ahrens Racing/Paul Willetts
50 Encryption	Ready to Belong	Gelding	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
62 Encryption	Saddles Bar	Gelding	\$22,500	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
65 St Mark's Basilica	Secret Mak	Colt	\$50,000	MM Perth Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
67 Better Than Ready	Shekou	Gelding	\$6,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	Paul Willetts Bloodstock
69 Dubious	Shopping Paradise	Colt	\$25,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	B I Bloodstock
71 Prince Fawaz	So You Believe	Colt	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	DLF Racing Services Pty Ltd
72 Hellbent	Sognani	Colt	\$130,000	Inglis Premier Yearling Sale	Mamba Strategic
79 Hellbent	Te Amo	Colt	\$15,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Alexia Fraser Bloodstock
84 Written Tycoon	True Moonlight	Colt	\$200,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Wei Jiaoqi
88 Blue Point	Uranie	Colt	\$30,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	A Galea & J Tennyson
95 D'Argento	Wrong Bias	Colt	\$32,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Dan Morgan Racing
96 Jonker	You Would Think	Colt	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
97 Yes Yes Yes	Zabeea	Filly	\$4,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	MTB Equine Services
98 Wild Ruler	Zauana	Colt	\$3,250	Inglis August (Early) Online Sale	Mossvale Pastoral
99 Brutal	Zene	Colt	\$20,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	La Sabbia Bloodstock
102 Microphone	Ziptomylu	Filly	\$700	Inglis November (Late) Online Sale	Connor Smithers
109 Castelvecchio	Arleigh	Colt	\$45,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
111 Ilovethiscity	Bait Zain	Colt	\$8,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
116 Victor Ludorum	Bella Epoch	Colt	\$45,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Moorillah Pastoral
118 Aclaim	Best Behavior	Filly	\$40,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Livistona Grazing Company
123 Wootton Bassett	Bit of Cheek	Colt	\$160,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	Michael Hickmott Bloodstock/John O'Neill
124 Headwater	Black 'n' Tough	Colt	\$18,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Connor Smithers
125 Jonker	Brazen Rocker	Gelding	\$11,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Fenwick Racing Pty Ltd
134 Spirit of Boom	Chloe's Comet	Colt	\$100,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Ben Ahrens Racing
•	Dedication	Colt	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Dan Morgan Racing

149 King's Legacy	Dream First	Colt	\$27,500	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Ben Ahrens Racing
155 Hanseatic	Everybody Dance	Colt	\$16,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	A Galea & J Tennyson
158 Barbaric	Flying Style	Colt	\$10,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Embrace Farm Pty Ltd
163 Street Boss	Go Straightandhard	Colt	\$120,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Michael Hickmott Bloodstock
164 Hellbent	Goolagong Rose	Colt	\$120,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Marvin Li Hailin
164 Hellbent	Goolagong Rose	Colt	\$40,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	Strike Thoroughbreds
165 Portland Sky	Gossip Queen	Colt	\$180,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Doyle Racing/Mitchell Bloodstock (FBAA)
166 Ole Kirk	Havin' Fun	Colt	\$90,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	O'Rourke Racing
167 Better Than Ready	Hearts'n'diamonds	Filly	\$22,500	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Robl Racing
169 Frosted	Heirlooms	Colt	\$20,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	La Sabbia Bloodstock
169 Frosted	Heirlooms	Colt	\$5,000	Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale	R Wise / D Hanel
171 Tiger of Malay	l Spy	Colt	\$80,000	MM Adelaide Yearling Sale	Moorillah Pastoral
176 Wild Ruler	Inside Line	Colt	\$40,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Border Bloodstock Pty Ltd
180 Wild Ruler	Jasmine Wind	Colt	\$2,000	Inglis Great Southern Weanling Sale	R Wise / D Hanel
183 Stay Inside	Kisses for Chloe	Colt	\$3,000	Inglis October (Early) Online Sale	Mossvale Pastoral
184 Pierata	Limerock Lass	Colt	\$80,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Bayliss Racing
185 Lucky Vega	Col 'n' Lil	Gelding	\$10,000	Inglis Australian Weanling Sale	Border Bloodstock Pty Ltd
187 So You Think	Minnamosa	Filly	\$80,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	O'Gorman Racing
187 So You Think	Minnamosa	Filly	\$80,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	Blade Racing Pty Ltd
189 So You Think	Molly's Fault	Gelding	\$50,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	O'Gorman Racing
191 Anders	Rose of Traveston	Filly	\$210,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale	Ballymore Stables Pty Ltd/Catheryne Bruggeman/Paul Moroney Bloodstock
193 Power	Velvet Aeroplane	Colt	\$18,000	MM Gold Coast National Yearling Sale	Ed Stapleton
194 Time to Reign	Spiritual	Colt	\$48,000	MM Gold Coast March Yearling Sale	Bayliss Racing
196 Astern	Estrado	Gelding	\$12,000	Inglis June (Early) Online Sale	Border Bloodstock
196 Astern	Estrado	Gelding	\$20,000	MM Gold Coast National Weanling Sale	DF Bloodstock
200 Trapeze Artist	Fabulous Fran	Filly	\$15,000	MM Gold Coast Yearling Sale Book 2	Bayliss Racing